RESOLUTION NO. 2023-

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF EUREKA.ADOPTING "A GUIDE TO CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS" CONFIRMING AND ESTABLISHING POLICIES FOR COUNCIL MEETING PROCEEDINGS.

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 87-20 establishing the rules by which the Council conducts its meeting, proceedings, and business; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has adhered to City Council Minute Order dated May 4, 1989, to limit each speaker to three (3) minutes with such time allotment or portion thereof not to be transferred to other speakers; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Council Minute Order dated June 6, 2000, the public is allowed to speak concurrently with the calling of an agenda item following the staff presentation of that item; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Council Minute Order dated August 1, 2006 to limit Council Reports to communications from City Councilmembers and that reports by outside groups be agendized under Reports and Action Items; and

WHEREAS, the City Council adopted Resolution 2011-22 adopting "A Guide to the City Council Meeting Process" confirming the meeting protocols; and

WHEREAS, during the COVID-19 Pandemic, utilizing a remote meeting platform allowed for broader public participation; and

WHEREAS, the City Council would like to establish a hybrid meeting platform for both the Council and public to participate along with protocols to guide remote meetings.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Eureka, to adopt the City of Eureka's "A Guide to the City Council Meeting Process" confirming and establishing Council meeting proceedings.

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-Page 2

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Eureka in the County of Humboldt, State of California, on the 21st day of February, 2023 by the following vote:

COUNCILMEMBERS
COUNCILMEMBERS
COUNCILMEMBERS

Kim Bergel, Mayor of the City of Eureka

Attest:

Pamela J. Powell, City Clerk

Approved as to Administration:

Approved as to form:

Miles Slattery, City Manager

Autumn Luna, City Attorney